IDO World Championships and Cups in Riesa, Germany
Departures - Arrivals Meetings
No admittance to the SACHSENarena

Sonntag Sunday November 24, 2019

10:00 - 15:00 h Refresher for chairperson, supervisor Velibor Srdic Mercure Hotel

All participants for the Seminars must be enrolled by their national IDO-federations to the IDO-adjudication director Velibor Srdic until November 15, 2019 by email

16:00 - 20:00 h Examination Subcommittee meeting Velibor Srdic Mercure Hotel
No admittance to the stage on Sunday and Monday because of technical build up

[Montag Monday November 25, 2019 I
09:30 - 18:00 h IDO ADJUDICATORS' SEMINAR Velibor Srdic Mercure Hotel

All participants for the Seminars must be enrolled by their national IDO-federations to the IDO-adjudication director Velibor Srdic until November 15, 2019

No admittance to the stage on Sunday and Monday because of technical build up
for the IDO World Tap dance Championship 2019 which will beginn on
Tuesday, November 26, 2019

29.10.2019



IDO World 29.10.2019 - 11:14 h
Tap dance Championships
Registrations

TAF SACHSENarena Riesa X
Montag - Monday November 25, 2019 IDO
DANCE=— INTERNATIONAL
GERMANY e.V. RANGE
Due to technical preparations the SACHSENarena will not be open for rehearsals on Sunday and Monday

We expect the first nations on Monday for
==> Check In for accomodation and accreditation with Daniela Schulze
from 04:00 pm till 06:00 pm at the Check In Office in the SACHSENarena - Org. office

==> Check In for competition and IDO-licenses
from 04:00 pm till 06:00 pm in the SACHSENarena backstage

Wegen der technischen Aufbauten ist die SACHSENarena am Sonntag & Montag flr Proben nicht gedffnet
Wir erwarten die ersten Nationen und Mannschaften am Montag zum:
==> Check In fir Unterkinfte und Akkreditierungen bei Daniela Schulze

in der SACHSENarena. Bitte den VIP-Eingang - rechts vom Haupteingang der SACHSENarena benutzen
von 16:00 Uhr bis 18:00 Uhr in der SACHSENarena - Org. Biro

==> Check In fir die Teilnehmer der IDO-Weltmeisterschaften und Cups sowie IDO-Lizenzen
von 16:00 Uhr bis 18:00 Uhr in der SACHSENarena - backstage

Errors possible !




IDO World TAP Dance Championships and Cups

29.10.2019 - 11:14 h
This is the official schedule !

Former schedules are not valid!
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SACHSENarena/ Riesa

WM- Hall

Dienstag Tuesday

November 26, 2019

Tap dance MasterClasses

09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00
20:30
21:00
21:30
22:00
22:30

Competition
Check In

Tickets through the Team Captains
ONLY at the IDO-Check In with Marta

Priority Check In for
Children & Junior Solos Female

Payment in EURO-cash only.
No entry without a ticket

Opening of the hall Judges Meeting
Dry rehearsals on stage Press Container
Official Sound Check with Professionals and Music
Children Quatrterfinals Solos female 24 60
Break Dry rehearsals on stage
Juniors Quarterfinals Solos female 36 90
Break Dry rehearsals on stage
Children Quarterfinals Duos 20 50
Children Quarterfinals Groups 16 56
Break Dry rehearsals on stage / Rehearsals Children Formations
Children Semifinals  Solos female 12 30
Children Semifinals  Solos male 11 28
Children Semifinals Duos 12 30
Break Dry rehearsals on stage Rehearsals Children Formations
Children Quarterfinals Trios 18 54
Juniors Quarterfinals Duos 28 70
Break Dry rehearsals on stage Rehearsals Children Formations
Children Semifinals  Groups 12 42
Ende / end

Everybody
must
have been
checked in
at least
1 1/2 hours
before the
scheduled
start of the
category
If you fail
to check in
at that time
you will be
cancelled
If you fail
at that time
you will be

MasterClasses by IDO-World Champion

Entrance through SACHSENarena

12:30 - 13:15 |For Children!
MasterClass Dani Borak
16:30-17:15 |For Children!

MasterClass Dani Borak

The IDO-World Tap dance Championships will be judged and srutenized by the IDO-ONLINE-Scruteneering System by LINUM d.o.o.from Zagreb / Croatia

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at least 60 minutes prior to their

performance.



IDO World TAP Dance Championships and Cups

29.10.2019-11:14 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!
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The IDO-World Tap dance Championships will be judged and srutenized by the IDO-ONLINE-Scruteneering System by L|

T GEMEINSAM FUR RIESA
SACHSENarena / Riesa WM- Hall Tap dance MasterClasses

Mittwoch Wednesday November 27, 2019 Entrance through SACHSENarena
08:45[Opening of the hall [ Competition  [[09:00 - 09:45 Tickets through the Team Captains
09:00 Dry rehearsals on stage Check In [MasterClass Michael Glenney ONLY at the IDO-Check In with Marta
09:30 Everybody 10:00 - 10:45 Payment in EURO-cash only.
10:00{Juniors Quarterfinals Solos male 24 90 must |MasterClass Michael Glenney No entry without a ticket
10:30 have been MasterClasses by IDO-World Battle of the Feet Champion
11:00 checked in
11:30(Break Dry rehearsals on stage Rehearsals Children Formations at least The
12:00|Children Semifinals Trios 12 36 11/2 hours IDO World Tap dance
12:30(Juniors Quarterfinals Trios 21 53 before the Championships 2019
13:00 scheduled thank the long-time
13:30(Break Dry rehearsals on stage Rehearsals Children Formations start of the Press Container supporting Tap dance Festivals
14:00({Juniors Quarterfinals Groups 25 100 category IDO Tap Dance Committee Meeting in
14:30 If you fail With Nancy Chippendale | Wilhelmshaven (Germany)
15:00 to check in Up to 2 delagates per country Dubrovnik (Croatia)
15:30|Break Dry rehearsals on stage at that time No dancers - no judges dessw 7—”!’) Odessa (Ukraine)
16:00(Children Semifinals Formations 10 35 you will be North Andover MA (USA)
16:30 cancelled ’/ﬂ
17:00|Juniors Semifinals Solos female 17 43 B - &
17:30[Juniors Semifinals Duos 16 30 ’q)dﬂrovmh‘, :ll
18:00|Break for preparation ("qg""edtwl -
18:20|Presentation of the Nations all competitors in costumes / track suits I
18:40(Children Finals Solos female
19:00(Children Finals Solos male
19:20(Children Finals Duos
19:40(Children Finals Trios
20:05|Children Finals Groups
20:30(Children Finals Formations
21:00|Prize giving ceremony ALL children finals
21:30(Ende / end

NUM d.o.o.from Zagreb / Croatia

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at least 60 minutes prior to their

performance.



IDO-World Tap Dance Championships and Cups 29.10.2019 - 11:14 h
p P P P This is the official schedule !

Former schedules are not valid!
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||Attention admittance into the hall dancers and officials with wristband - spectaotrs with tickets
SACHSENarena / Riesa WM- Hall Tap dance MasterClasses
Donnerstag Thursday November 28, 2019
08:45|Opening of the hall | Check In Entrance through SACHSENarena Tickets through the Team Captains
09:00 Dry rehearsals on stage 09:00 - 09:45 ONLY at the IDO-Check In with Marta
09:30 Everybody [MasterClass Olivia & Rebecca Grobéty Payment in EURO-cash only.
10:00(Adults Quatrterfinals Solos female 39 98 must  ||10:00 - 10:45 No entry without a ticket!
10:30 have been [MasterClass Olivia & Rebecca Grobéty
11:00 1 1/2 hours MasterClasses by IDO-World Champions Champions The
11:30 before the || 11:00 - 12:30|Rehearsals - according order of startlist IDO World Tap dance
12:00|Juniors Semifinals Trios 12 30 | scheduled Junior Formations Championships 2018
12:30|Break Dry rehearsals on stage start of the 5 Min. per formation thank the long-time
13:00|Juniors Semifinals Solos male 12 30 | category [[13:00 - 14:30 [Rehearsals Productions supporting Tap dance Festivals
13:30|Juniors Semifinals Groups 15 60 | to checkin Wilhelmshaven (Germany)
14:00 at that time Press Container Dubrovnik (Croatia)
14:30|Break Quick Rehearsals Junior Formations 51:30 Mini l you will be Meet at IDO-Check In Odessa (Ukraine)
15:00(Juniors Quarterfinals Formations 18 90 | cancelled 15:00|Dancers's Forum North Andover MA (USA)
15:30 with Hana Svehlova
16:00 16:00|Teacher's Forum
16:30|Break with Hana Svehlova
17:00|Presentation of all Productions on stage all productions competitors in costume
17:30|Productions  First round 5 50 L
18:00
18:30|Juniors Semifinals Formations 12 60 [
19:00 T
19:30|Productions  Announcement & Final 3 30 q)"brotvfwﬁual
20:00(Prize giving ceremony TapT&ow
20:30|Ende / end

The IDO-World Tap dance Championships will be judged and srutenized by the IDO-ONLINE-Scruteneering System by LINUM d.o.o.from Zagreb / Croatia

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at least 60 minutes prior to their performance.



IDO World Tap Dance Championships and Cups

29.10.2019 - 11:14 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!
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[ Attention admittance into the hall dancers and officials with wristband - spectaotrs with tickets
SACHSENarena / Riesa WM-Hall Tap dance MasterClasses
Freitag Friday November 29, 2019 Competition
08:45(Opening of the hall [ Check In Entrance through SACHSENarena Tickets through the Team Captains
09:00 Dry rehearsals on stage Everybody 09:00 - 09:45 ONLY at the IDO-Check In with Marta
09:30 must [Oleksandr Ostanin Payment in EURO-cash only.
10:00|Adults Quarterfinals Solos male 27 68 have been 10:00 - 10:45 No entry without a ticket
10:30 checked in [Oleksandr Ostanin The
11:00|Break Dry rehearsals on stage at least MasterClasses by IDO-World Champion IDO World Tap dance
11:30|Adults Quarterfinals Groups 24 96 1 1/2 hours 11:30 Rehearsals - according order of startlist Championships 2018
12:00 before the 12:00 Adults Il Formations - 5 Min/Form thank the long-time
12:30 scheduled End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle supporting Tap dance Festivals
13:00|Break [Quick-Rehearsals Adults Il 1 min/form / following startlist start of the in
13:30|Adults II Semifinals Formations 9 45 category Wilhelmshaven (Germany)
14:00 If you fail Dubrovnik (Croatia)
14:30|Adults Quarterfinals Trios 24 72 to check in Odessa (Ukraine)
15:00 at that time North-Andover MA (USA)
15:30|Break you will be
16:00 [Adults Quarterfinals Duos 27 81 cancelled
16:30
17:00
17:30(Break
18:00|Presentation of the Nations all competitors in costumes / track suits
18:30 Bill Fowler's BATTLE OF THE FEET Male 1. Round
19:00|Adults Il Finals Groups 7 35
19:30|Juniors Finals Solos female
19:50|Juniors Finals Duos
20:10|Juniors Finals Groups
20:30]Prize giving ceremony: Adults Il Groups SF & Duos & Groups
20:50 Bill Fowler's BATTLE OF THE FEET Female 1. Round
21:00|Adults Il Finals Formations
21:30|Juniors Finals Trios
21:50|Juniors Finals Solos male
22:10|Juniors Finals Formations
22:40|Prize giving ceremony: Adults Il Form Trios & SM & Formations
23:00|Winner's Dance Formations
23:10|Ende / end

The IDO-World Tap dance Championships will be judged and srutenized by the IDO-ONLINE-Scruteneering System by LINUM d.o.o.from Zagreb / Croatia

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at least 60 minutes prior to their performance.



IDO-World Tap Dance Championships and Cups

29.10.2019-11:14 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!
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Attention admittance into the hall dancers and officials with wristband - spectaotrs with tickets

SACHSENarena / Riesa

WM-Hall

Tap dance MasterClasses

19:00

End of the afternoon event
T N

Umbau /S
L

Presentation of the Nations
Afterwards dancers sit in the audience - Block EF - TBA

All adult competltors in costume / track suits

J|17:30 - 18:15

Sonnabend Saturday November 30, 2019
08:45|Opening of the hall Entrance through SACHSENarena
09:00 Dry rehearsals on stage 09:00 - 09:45 Tickets through the Team Captains
09:30 [MasterClass Kelly Carberry ONLY at the IDO-Check In with Marta
10:00|Adults Semifinals Solos female 17 43 10:00 - 10:45 Payment in EURO-cash only.
10:30 [MasterClass Kelly Carberry No entry without a ticket
11:00|Adults Semifinals Solos male 15 38 MasterClasses by IDO-World Champion
11:30|Adults Semifinals Duos 15 45
12:00 The
12:30|Break Dry rehearsals on stage / Meeting Team Captains on stage IDO World Tap dance
13:00|Adults Semifinals Trios 12 36 Championships 2019
13:30(Break IQuick-RehearsaIs Adults 1 min/form / following startlist WM-Hall thank the long-time
14:00|Adults Quatrterfinals Formations 16 80 14:00 [Rehearsals - according order of startlist supporting Tap dance Festivals
14:30 Adults Formations in
15:00 Bill Fowler's BATTLE OF THE FEET Female 2. Round 5 Min. per formation Wilhelmshaven (Germany)
15:15|Adults Semifinals Groups 12 48 Dubrovnik (Croatia)
15:45 Odessa (Ukraine)
16:00 Bill Fowler's BATTLE OF THE FEET Male 2. Round North Andover MA (USA)
16:15|Adults Semifinals Formations 12 60
17:00
17:15 Everybody please leave the hall! Listen to the announcements

[MasterClass TBA

Riesa 900 Years

19:30
19:45
20:05
20:25
20:50
21:10
21:30
21:45
22:00
22:20
22:50
23:20
23:50
23:59
00:00
02:30

Bill Fowler's BATTLE OF THE FEET Male Final
Adults Finals Solos female
Adults Finals Duos
Adults Finals Groups
Prize giving ceremony: Female / Duos / Small Groups
Pause / Break
Presentation of the IDO- & Battle Judges
Bill Fowler's BATTLE OF THE FEET Female Final
Adults Finals Trios
Adults Finals Solos male
Adults Finals Formations
Prize giving ceremony: Trios / Male / Formations
Winner's Dance Formations
Championsparty 1 WM-Hall ! All dancers & supporters with tickets
VIP-Party VIP - Balcony IDO-Officials & Judges / Invited guests
Ende / end

JAN.32- 52,

The IDO-World Tap dance Championships will be judged and srutenized by the IDO-ONLINE-Scruteneering System by LINUM d.o.o0.from Zagreb / Croatia

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at least 60 minutes prior to their performance.



